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Friday 9th January 2026 
 
Dear Parent/Carer 
 
Our afterschool Science Club for Year 7 students will be restarting for the spring term on Thursday 
15th January. The sessions will run for 9 weeks with the last session taking place on Thursday 19th 
March. It will run from 3.30pm-4.15pm in S1.   
 
The plan will be to run some practical activities in each session and therefore the club will be limited 
to 20 students. As the activities are repeated on a termly basis, we are requesting that if a student 
participated last term that they do not sign up this term to allow other students to participate. If 
there are still places available after the sign-up deadline of Wednesday 15th January, then we can 
look at including previous participants. 
 
Science club dates 
Thursday 15th January 
Thursday 22nd January 
Thursday 29th January 
Thursday 5th February 
Thursday 12th February 
Half term – no club 19th February 
Thursday 26th February 
Thursday 5th March 
Thursday 12th March 
Thursday 19th March 
 
The Science Club will be run by Miss Anabelle Higgs from The Oundle School as part of the STEM 
Open Partnership with help from teachers from the Prince William School Science department. 
 
Sign up is on a first come first served basis.  
 
If you would like your child to attend this club, please complete the sign-up process on the Arbor 
App as soon as possible but by the end of the school day on Wednesday 15th January.  
 
Yours faithfully 
 
 
Rachel Donegan 
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